Document Prepared by Gary J Mauer, 22580 M Ave, Grundy Center, Iowa 50638 319 824 6912

RESOLUTION #_	33-2017/2018	

WHEREAS, the Grundy County Board of Supervisors is considering adopting an Ordinance

Establishing A Policy For The Construction and Reconstruction Of Roadways

And Bridges On The Grundy County Secondary Road System.

WHEREAS, a hearing date must be established to consider the proposed Ordinance.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County that it conduct a public hearing on the proposed Ordinance on the <u>25th</u> of June, 2018 at 9:05 o'clock A.M. at the Board Room of the Grundy County Courthouse, Grundy Center, Iowa and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Grundy County Auditor cause notice of the proposed hearing in the official newspapers of the County in accordance with the County Zoning Ordinance.

Adopted and Approved on June 11th, 2018.

James Ross, Chairman

Grundy County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

By: honda R. Deters

Grundy County Auditor